Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE012318\
Data File : FE025730.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 22 Jan 2018 20:38

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J1210-05

Misc :

ALS Vial : 9 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e
Quant Time: Jan 23 02:59:19 2018

(Not Reviewed)

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_E\methods\FE011218.M

Quant Title
OLast Update

Mon Jan 22 17:34:25 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Taraet Compounds

4) N-TETRADECANE
5) N-HEXADECANE

6) N-OCTADECANE

9] N-EICOSANE

8) N-DOCOSANE

10) N-TETRACOSANE
11) N-HEXACOSANE
12) N-OCTACOSANE
13) N-TRIACONTANE
14) N-DOTRIACONTANE
15) N-TETRATRIACONTANE

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FEO011218.M Tue Jan 23 02:59:48 2018

14 .900

8.456
10.019
11.432
12.775
13.981
15.084
16.136T
17.050
17.875
18.702F
19.594f

Response

963752

1547162
5387930
1177089
1137103
1670281
8372831
447796
821854
399877
331197
347738

Conc Units

5.299 ug/ml

8.489 ua/ml
26.377 ua/ml
5.326 ua/ml
5.128 uag/ml
7.613 ua/ml
39.260 ua/ml
2.323 ua/ml
4.888 uag/ml
2.533 ua/ml
2.042 ua/ml
2.238 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE012318\
Data File : FE025730.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 22 Jan 2018 20:38

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J1210-05

Misc :

ALS Vial : 9 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Jan 23 02:59:19 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE011218.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Mon Jan 22 17:34:25 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response Signal: FE025730.D\FID1B.CH
2800000
2600000
2400000
2200000
2000000
1800000
1600000
1400000
1200000
1000000
800000
600000 3
3
400000
200000 ; M
o - W
0
@) < < w < <« _
-200000 g&&%%%SSEgﬁ
< 2] o ) a (8] O 8 < <
4 < < 0 Q g < 2 & e
m ! 5 SIS EE 8 0 @ b
i T 9 w o % I 9 £ o E
—— e Er e 2 22 2
Time 2.00 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 1200 1400 1600  18.00  20.00  22.00  24.00

FEO11218.M Tue Jan 23 02:59:50 2018 Page: 2



Response_
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FEO25730.D FE011218.M

#4 N-TETRADECANE

R.T.: 8.456 min

Delta R.T.: 0.044 min
Response: 1547162

Conc: 8.49 ug/ml

#5 N-HEXADECANE

R.T.: 10.019 min

Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 5387930

Conc: 26.38 ug/ml

#6 N-OCTADECANE

R.T.: 11.432 min

Delta R.T.: -0.025 min
Response: 1177089

Conc: 5.33 ug/ml

#7 N-EICOSANE

R.T.: 12.775 min

Delta R.T.: 0.009 min
Response: 1137103

Conc: 5.13 ug/ml

Tue Jan 23 02:59:50 2018

Page 4



Response Signal: FE025730.D\FID1B.CH
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#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.981 min

Delta R.T.: 0.017 min
Response: 1670281

Conc: 7.61 ug/ml

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 14.900 min

Delta R.T.: 0.038 min
Response: 963752

Conc: 5.30 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 15.084 min

Delta R.T.: 0.017 min
Response: 8372831

Conc: 39.26 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 16.136 min

Delta R.T.: 0.050 min
Response: 447796

Conc: 2.32 ug/ml
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Response_ Signal: FE025730.D\FID1B.CH
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#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 17.050 min
Delta R.T.: 0.016 min
Response: 821854

Conc: 4.89 ug/ml

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

R.T.: 17.875 min
Delta R.T.: -0.046 min
Response: 399877

Conc: 2.53 ug/ml

#14 N-DOTRIACONTANE

R.T.: 18.702 min
Delta R.T.: -0.051 min
Response: 331197

Conc: 2.04 ug/ml

#15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 19.594 min
Delta R.T.: 0.059 min
Response: 347738

Conc: 2.24 ug/ml
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